and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we wish to 

inform you that the members of the company at its 07th Annual General Meeting was held on 

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 has approved to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the 

Company from Rs. 10,10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Ten Lakhs only) divided into 

5,05,00,000 (Five Crore Five Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each to Rs. 

20,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs only) divided into 10,12,50,000 

(Ten Crore Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each 

and to amend the relevant clause of Memorandum of Association. 

You are kindly requested to take above information on record.  

Thanking you 

For RO Jewels Limited  

Shubham Shah